Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleaso record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
AMSOUTH BANK	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Execution Date(s) Association Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Citizenship (see guidelines)	Name: Vita Industrial, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 1230 Sunset Drive City: Thomasville State: Georgia Country: USA Zip: Association Citizenship	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes N		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Release of Security Interest	Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Delaware Other Citizenship If assigned is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing BYKFIL (5/31/74), DUOTHANE (7/16/99) 	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1022062, 2432985, 1074236, Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jesse B. Ashe, III	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Summa & Allan, P.A. Street Address: 11610 N. Community House Road, Suite 200	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 215.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
city: Charlotte	8. Payment Information:	
State: NC Zip: 28277 Phone Number: 704-945-6703 Fax Number: 704-945-6735 Email Address: ibashe@psumma.com	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-0332 Authorized User Name Jesse B. Ashe, III	
9. Signature: Signature	03-04-2005 Date	
Jesse B. Ashe, III Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover shoot, attachments, and document: 5	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Mark/Filing Date	Registration No.	Country
BYKFIL 5/31/74	1022062	USA
DUOTHANE 7/16/99	2432985	USA
FREEDOM 1/17/77	1074236	USA
ISOFIL 2/14/77	1078690	USA
TYRFIL 12/5/79	1194867	USA
TYRFIL 9/18/72	1054123	USA
TYRLYNER 6/20/89	1654121	USA
TYRLYNER 2/19/91	1714230	USA

S:\FIRM DOCS\2200\325\ReleaseSecAgrmnt 010405,doe

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, VITA INDUSTRIAL, INC., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 1230 Sunset Drive, Thomasville, Georgia acquired ownership of the U.S. federal trademark registrations listed in attached Schedule A (the "Marks") from SYNAIR CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 2003 Amnicola Highway, Chattanooga, Tennessee (hereinafter "Pledgor") pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement executed December 8, 2004; and

WHEREAS, AMSOUTH BANK, an Alabama state banking corporation with its principal place of business at 601 Market Center, Chattanooga, Tennessee (hereinafter "Lender"), holds a security interest in the Marks pursuant to the Security Agreement dated July 19, 2002, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 6, 2002, at Reel 2560, Frame 0694.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Lender hereby releases its security interest in the Marks listed on Schedule A attached hereto provided that otherwise such Security Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

In witness whereof, Lender has caused this Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this _____ date of February, 2005.

AMSOUTH BANK, as Lender

By: William & CARROLL
Title: Vice President

STATE OF Alabama

COUNTY OF Jeggeson

This 9th day of 1 change, 2005, before me personally came the above-named 1 change of 1 changes, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment on behalf of AmSouth Bank who has acknowledged, to me that he executed the same as his own free will and as the free will of AmSouth Bank for the purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL)

Notary Public

My Commission expires: Jan. 22, 2008

(03976,00/20)3/00664232.DOC.2)

PAGE 002/005

TO:RightFax Fax Server



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231



MARCH 04, 2005

PTAS

* 700154837A*

SUMMA & ALLAN, P.A. JESSE B. ASHE, III 11610 N. COMMUNITY HOUSE ROAD, SUITE 200 CHARLOTTE, NC 28277

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 700154867

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. EXECUTION DATE MUST BE INDICATED FOR EACH CONVEYING PARTY.

STEVEN POST, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS



USIO NORTH COMMUNITY HOUSE RD. SUITE 200 BALLANTYNB CORPORATE PARK

CHARLOTTE, NC 28277

T: 704.945.6700

P: 704.945.6735

V: WWW.PSUMMA.COM

FACSIMILE TR	ANSMITTAL SHEET
To: Steven Post, Examiner	FROM:
	Jesse B. Ashe, III
COMPANY: USPTO ASSIGNMENT DIVISION	DATE 3/4/2005
Office of Public Records	
FAX NUMBER 703-306-5995	TOTAL NO. OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER:
PHONE NUMBER: 703-308-9723	SENDER'S REFERENCE NUMBER: 2200.325
Response to Notice of Non- Recordation of Document	YOUR REFERENCE NUMBER: Document ID No.: 700154867
□ urgent □ for review □ please co	MMENT
NOTES/COMMENTS:	The Control of the Co

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE

The information contained in this facsimile message is legally privileged and confidential. It is intended only for the use of the above-named individual or entity. If you are the reader of this message and are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this facsimile is strictly prohibited. If you have seceived this facsimile in error, please immediately notify us by phone and return the original message to us at the address above via the United States Postal Service. Thank you.

S:\FIRM DOCS\FAX COVERS\USPTO.DOC

RECORDED: 03/04/2005